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Gaming Advisory Council
http://doj.mt.gov/gaming/advisorycouncil.asp

Statutory Citation: Section 2-15-2021, MCA

The Gaming Advisory Council, created in 1989, advises the Montana Department of
Justice (DOJ) and other state agencies on public policy matters related to gaming,
including changes to gaming statutes, the need for additional or modified department
rules, and other gambling-related issues. The Council must submit to the DOJ a biennial
report that includes the Council’s findings and recommendations.

Membership
The Speaker of the House and the Senate Committee on Committees each select one
person from their respective houses to serve on the Council. The remaining members
are appointed by the Attorney General, with one representing the public, two
representing local government, three representing the gaming industry, and one who is
a Native American.

MEMBERS OF THE COUNCIL

Legislative Members

Rep. Pat Noonan (D)
P.O. Box 29
Ramsay, MT 59748-0029
Ph: 560-3429
pnoonan73@yahoo.com

Sen. Joe Tropila (D)
209 2nd St. NW
Great Falls, MT 59404-1301
Ph: 453-1124
joestro@q.com

Attorney General’s Appointees

Mr. Tim Carson
4620 Cliff View Circle
Billings, MT 59106
Ph: 652-3239
tcarson@summitgaming.com

Mr. Mark Kennedy
3106 Stillwater Dr.
Billings, MT 59102
Ph: 255-5241
mkennedy@fib.com
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Ms. Pam Kennedy
P.O. Box 2445
Kalispell, MT 59903
Ph: 758-7704
pam@kowboy.com

Mr. Bob McAnally
P.O. Box 398
Poplar, MT 59255
Ph: 768-6300
bmcanally@fpcc.edu

Mr. Steve Morris
Jorgenson’s Restaurant
1720 11th Ave.
Helena, MT 59601
Ph: 442-6380
jorgies@mcn.net

Mr. Nick Murnion
Garfield County Attorney
P.O. Box 375
Jordan, MT 59337
Ph: 557-2480
nmurnion@midrivers.com

Mr. John Tooke
P.O. Box 1134
Miles City, MT 59301
Ph: 234-6060
rtooke@midrivers.com

Staff
Mr. Rick Ask, Administrator
Montana Department of Justice
Gambling Control Division
2550 Prospect Ave.
P.O. Box 201424
Helena, MT 59620
Ph: 444-9132 FAX: 444-9157


